ETAS ID: TM419687

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/02/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Raytheon Sensintel, Inc.		12/11/2015	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Raytheon Company			
Street Address:	870 Winter Street			
City:	Waltham			
State/Country: MASSACHUSETTS				
Postal Code:	02451			
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3420210	MANTA
Registration Number:	3420213	COYOTE
Registration Number:	3353834	SILVER FOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7815226465

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7815223070

Email: DelinaHill@raytheon.com

Correspondent Name: Raytheon Company Address Line 1: 870 Winter Street

Address Line 2: Delina Hill

Address Line 4: Waltham, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Delina Hill
SIGNATURE:	/delina hill/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2017

Total Attachments: 7

source=Certificate of Ownership and Merger of Raytheon Sensintel Inc into Raytheon Company#page1.tif source=Certificate of Ownership and Merger of Raytheon Sensintel Inc into Raytheon Company#page2.tif

source=Certificate of Ownership and Merger of Raytheon Sensintel Inc into Raytheon Company#page3.tif

source=Raytheon Sensintel Inc.-AZ Evidence#page1.tif

source=Raytheon Sensintel Inc.-AZ Evidence#page2.tif

source=Raytheon Sensintel Inc.-AZ Evidence#page3.tif

source=Raytheon Sensintel Inc.-AZ Evidence#page4.tif

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"RAYTHEON SENSINTEL, INC.", AN ARIZONA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "RAYTHEON COMPANY" UNDER THE NAME OF "RAYTHEON COMPANY", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT 4:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2016.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 10619723

Date: 12-15-15

472015 8100M SR# 20151318525

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:59 PM 12/11/2015
FILED 04:59 PM 12/11/2015
SR 20151318525 - File Number 472015

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

RAYTHEON SENSINTEL, INC. (an Arizona corporation)

INTO

RAYTHEON COMPANY (a Delaware corporation)

It is hereby certified that:

- 1. Raytheon Company (the "Corporation") is a business corporation of the State of Delaware.
- 2. The Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of the stock of Raytheon Sensintel, Inc., a business corporation of the State of Arizona.
- 3. Pursuant to resolution of the Board of Directors of the Corporation (the "Raytheon Board") and delegation of authority by the Raytheon Board to Raytheon management, the following actions were adopted on December 11, 2015 to merge Raytheon Sensintel, Inc. into the Corporation:

That the Agreement and Plan of Liquidation and Merger attached hereto as Exhibit A merging Raytheon Sensintel, Inc. ("Sensintel") into the Corporation, be, and it hereby is, adopted and that all of the estate, property, rights, privileges, powers, and franchises of Sensintel be vested in and held and enjoyed by the Corporation as fully and entirely and without change or diminution as the same were before held and enjoyed by Sensintel in its name.

That the Corporation assume all of the obligations of Sensintel.

That the Corporation shall cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded the documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Arizona and the State of Delaware and by the laws of any other appropriate jurisdiction, and will cause to be performed all necessary acts within the jurisdictions of organization of the Corporation and Sensintel and in any other appropriate jurisdiction.

That the term Authorized Officers as used herein include, together and singly, all officers of the Corporation and that any officer of the Corporation be, and each of them acting singly hereby is, authorized, empowered, and directed, without limitation, in the name and on behalf of the Corporation and under its corporate seal, if desired, attested by an appropriate officer, if desired, from

time to time to: (1) make, sign, execute, acknowledge, deliver, file, record and publish any and all orders, directions, requests, receipts, certificates or other instruments, papers and documents; and (2) perform any and all such acts and things as may be required or appropriate to carry out the terms and provisions of each of the foregoing resolutions and the transactions contemplated thereby (all such actions taken to date by any of the aforesaid Authorized Officers of the Corporation be, and they hereby are, ratified, affirmed and approved).

4. The effective time of this Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall be as of January 2, 2016.

Executed on December 11, 2015.

RAYTHEON COMPANY

By: /s/ Brooke M. Bartleson
Brooke M. Bartleson
Assistant Secretary









Office of the CORPORATION COMMISSION

The Executive Director of the Arizona Corporation Commission does hereby certify that the attached copy of the following document:

STATEMENT OF MERGER, 12/22/2015

consisting of 3 pages, is a true and complete copy of the original of said document on file with this office for:

RAYTHEON SENSINTEL, INC. ACC file number: -0521523-0

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Arizona Corporation Commission on this date: January 8, 2016.



Jodi A. Jerich, Executive Director

By: J. Wm/o

TRISH ALONZO



AZ CORPORATION COMMISSION FILED

DEC 1 4 2015 0 -0521 523-0

ARIZONA CORP COMMISSION FILED

DEC 2 2 2015

FILE NO. - 0521523- 0

05327452

DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE; RESERVED FOR ACC USE ONLY. STATEMENT OF MERGER Read the Instructions M075i Raytheon Company SURVIVING ENTITY NAME: Delaware 1.1 SURVIVING ENTITY JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION: 1.2 SURVIVING ENTITY TYPE - check only one and follow instructions: Arizona corporation or LLC already in existence in A.C.C. records - if applicable, attach to this Statement Articles of Amendment. NEW Arizona corporation, LLC, or limited partnership - attach to this Statement the Articles of Incorporation (corporations), Articles of Organization (LLCs), or Statement of Qualification (limited partnerships). NOTE that limited partnerships must also file with the Arizona Secretary of State. ✓ Foreign corporation or LLC aircady registered with the A.C.C. Foreign corporation or LLC seeking registration with the A.C.C. - attach to this Statement the Application for Authority (corporations) or Application for Registration (LLCs). Foreign corporation, LLC, or other entity that is not, and will not, be registered with the A.C.C. MERGING ENTITIES - list the name, entity type, and jurisdiction of organization of all merging entities other than the surviving entity. If more space is required, list all information on a separate sheet and attach it to this Statement. Merging entity name: terrging entity name: Raytheon Sensintel, Inc. Entity type (corporation, LLC, etc): Entity type (corporation, LLC, etc): corporation Jurisdiction of organization; Jurisdiction of organization: Arlzona Marging entity name: Harging antity name: Entity type (corporation, LLC, etc): Entity type (curporation, LLC, etc):

juriediction of organization:

Jurisdiction of organization:

Entity type (corporation, LLC, etc):

Herging entity name:

M075.001 Rev 2014

Juriediction of organization:

Jurisdiction of organization:

Entity type (corporation, LLC, etc):

Marging entity name:

Artzens Corporation Commission -- Corporations Children Page 1 of 3

TOADEMARK

REEL: 006010 FRAME: 0362

	Country 1	ED STATES	TORY AGEN	T – Complet	Province	only if the survi	ving entity is eithic
an . the	Arizona corporation A.C.C.:	on, LLC, o	n be an	ersnip; or a 1	OPTIONAL - I	malling address in	n Arizona
ir ā	ndividual or an entit eddress (not a P.O. tatutory agent:	y) and <i>ph</i> y	rsical or street	•	of statutory a	gent (can be a P	.O. Box): .
	C T Corporati	ion System					
stutory Agent I	lame (required)						•
tention (option	nl)			Attention (o	ptional)		
00 N. Centr	al Ave, Suite 460			Address 1			
Idress 2 (option	nai)	AZ	05010	Address 2 (d	optional)	AZ	
y Phoenix	A NEW AGENT IS E	State	Zip 85012	City		State	Zip
5. FO	REIGN SURVIV	ING ENTI	TY, NOT QUA	LIFIED IN	ARIZONA – M business or col	AILING ADDR	RESS (foreign
pro	ovide a mailing ac	oress to v	ALIICH SELVICE C			·	
	Attention (optional)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Address 1				•		
	Address 2 (optional)					
	Address 2 (optional) 			State or Province	Zip	

M075.001 Rev: 2014 AZ029 - 02/04/2015 Welture Kluwer Online

01/02/16						
(GNATURES:	If more space is needed, attac	sign. Sign If it is also a marging entity. The a separate sheet with all pertinent information. The declares and certifies under penalty of perfury that this Statement is submitted in compliance with Arizona law.				
	Bry Name: lytheon Sensintel, Inc.	12/11/15				
35	printed Sensities, Inc. pasture: Route Brianne and title of person signing:	Sm.				
Br	ooke M. Bartleson, Assistant Secr	etary				
	ety Name: nytheon Company	12/11/15				
5	Anoles M. Buttes The name and title of personatoring:	 -				
Bn	ooke M. Bartleson, Assistant Sec	retary				
En	tity Name:					
SH	gneture:	Oute:				
Per	int name and title of parson signing:					
- [7	nilly Name:					
S	gnature:					
Pr	int name and title of person signing:					
٦	atity Marne:					
3	lgnāture:					
P	Print name and title of person signing:					
با	milty Name:					
-3	ignature:					
ļ	rint name and little of person signing:					
 -						

Please be solvised that A.C.C. forms reflect only the minimum provisions required by statute. You should seek private to the individual needs of your business. All documents filed with the Arizona Corporation Commission are public record and are open for public inspection. If you have questions after reading the instructions, please call 602-542-3026 or (within Arizona only) 800-345-5819.

M075.001 Rev 2014

<u>-</u>:

Arizone Corporation Commission — Corporations Division Page 3 of 3